

No. 25-365

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED
STATES, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

BARBARA, ET AL.,

Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF COREY J. BIAZZO AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

Corey Biazzo
Counsel of Record
BIAZZO LAW, PLLC
P. O. Box 78373
Charlotte, NC 28277
(703) 297-5777
corey@biazzolaw.com

Attorney for Petitioner(s)

FEBRUARY MMXXVI

United States Commercial Printing Company • www.usepc.us • (202) 866-8558

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Interest of Amicus Curiae.....	1
Summary of the Arguments.....	1
Arguments	3
I. <i>Wong Kim Ark</i> Settled a Territorial Rule of Birthright Citizenship.....	3
II. The Government’s Domicile Theory Misreads the Jurisdiction Clause	4
III. Stare Decisis Strongly Counsels Reaffirmation.....	5
1. Quality of Reasoning.....	5
2. Consistency with related Doctrine	5
3. Reliance Interests	5
IV. Executive Disagreement with Precedent Does Not Supply a Basis for Reinterpretation.....	6
V. Article V Confirms the Structural Caution is Required.....	8
Conclusion	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Boerne v. Flores</i> , 521 U.S. 507 (1997).....	7
<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000).....	7
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803)	6
<i>Planned Parenthood v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).....	7
<i>United States v. Wong Kim Ark</i> , 169 U.S. 649 (1898).....	1–9

Statutes

8 U.S.C. §1401	1
U.S.Const., Amdt.. XIV	3
U.S.Const., Art. II	6

Other Authorities

14160.....	1, 3, 4
